

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 11023 OF 2022**

**Tai Vitthal Korda & Anr. .... Petitioners**  
**VERSUS**  
**The Competent Authority (MRVCL)**  
**and Sub Divisional Officer, Palghar & Ors. .... Respondents**

Mr.P.M.Arjunwadkar for the Petitioners.

Mr.R.S.Pawar, A.G.P. for the State - Respondent.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND**  
**S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

**DATE : 21ST NOVEMBER, 2022**

**P.C:-**

Mr. Pawar, learned A.G.P. for the State on instruction states that the State Government has not yet issued guidelines as assured before this Court on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 when such order is passed by this Court and states that it would take some more time for issuing such guidelines. Learned A.G.P. to make a statement on the next date as to when the guidelines would be issued in compliance with the statement made by the learned Advocate General before this Court on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022. Place the matter under the caption of directions on **12<sup>th</sup> December, 2022**. *Ad-interim* relief granted, if any, to continue till next date.

**[S. G. DIGE, J.]**

**[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]**