

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11023 OF 2022**

Smt.Tai Vitthal Korda & Anr. .. Petitioners  
Versus  
The Competent Authority and  
Sub-Divisional Officer, Palghar & Ors. .. Respondents

---

Mr.Raj Satam a/w Mr.Tejal Rasal i/by Mr.Prajakt M. Arjunwadkar for  
the petitioners.  
Mr.A.I.Patel, Addl.GP a/w Mr.S.L. Babar, AGP for the respondent nos.2  
to 4-State.

---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> December 2022**

**P.C.:-**

. Place the matter along with Writ Petition No.3551 of 2021  
and other companion matters on board for 'Directions' on 16<sup>th</sup> January  
2023. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court to continue till next date.

**M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**R.D. DHANUKA, J.**